1
Raising Code Limits on Specified
Reinforcement Strength By Adoption of
High-Strength Steel Bars (HSRBs) In
Structural Design
Dimitrios Kalliontzis
Assistant Professor
Department of Civil & Environmental Engineering

volume
296 psi
12
Lap-splice
tests with
fiber-
reinforced
grout
Lap-splice
tests with
fiber-
reinforced
grout
CMUCMU
1% FVC1% FVC
𝝭fg=0.61𝝭fg=0.61 108.65%, LS108.65%, LS
𝝭fg=0.74𝝭fg=0.74 135.58%, LS135.58%, LS
𝝭fg=0.87𝝭fg=0.87 131.21%, BR131.21%, BR
2% FVC2% FVC
𝝭fg=0.61𝝭fg=0.61 107.50%, LS107.50%, LS
𝝭fg=0.74𝝭fg=0.74 133.60%, LS133.60%, LS
𝝭fg=0.87𝝭fg=0.87 123.32%, LS123.32%, LS
CBCB
1% FVC1% FVC
𝝭fg=0.74𝝭fg=0.74 123.13%, LS123.13%, LS
𝝭fg=0.87𝝭fg=0.87 89.42%, CF89.42%, CF
𝝭fg=1.00𝝭fg=1.00 138.56%, LS138.56%, LS
2% FVC2% FVC
𝝭fg=0.74𝝭fg=0.74 128.88%, LS128.88%, LS
𝝭fg=0.87𝝭fg=0.87 136.60%, LS136.60%, LS
𝝭fg=1.00𝝭fg=1.00 137.54%, LS137.54%, LS
Smaller
Greater
Approx.equal
Not applicable